available within 2 to 3 weeks of completing the project kickoff teleconference and receiving the sample RFPs 
from the City.  

PROFESSIONAL FEE 

Walker proposes to perform the Scope of Services described above for the remaining lump sum fee of Four 
Thousand Forty-Four Dollars ($4,044) including all reimbursable expenses in accordance with the attached 
General Conditions of Agreement. No onsite meetings are included in this scope of services. Anny additional 
meetings or services requested and approved by the City will be billed at our standard hourly consultant rates.